

AMENDMENT NO. 3
SOLICITATION FOR OFFERS VA-101-17-R-0328
CBOC, Myrtle Beach, SC
May 4, 2017

This represents Amendment No. 3 to Solicitation For Offers #VA-101-17-R-0328. This Amendment is issued to provide notice of a change in Contracting Officer.

[1] The cover page of the SFO is modified as follows:

“MR. Zebulon Fox
Contracting Officer”

is replaced with

“MR. Eric Roberts
Contracting Officer”

[2] Paragraph 1.07 of the SFO is modified as follows:

“Department of Veterans Affairs
Contracting Officer
ATTN: Zebulon Fox
425 I Street, NW
Room 6E411C
Washington, DC 20001
Zebulon Fox
Email: Zebulon.fox@va.gov”

is replaced with

“Department of Veterans Affairs
Contracting Officer
ATTN: Eric Roberts
425 I Street, NW
Room 6W219A
Washington, DC 20001
Email: Eric.Roberts@va.gov”

[3] Paragraph 1.22 of the SFO is modified as follows:

“Zebulon Fox” is replaced with “Eric Roberts”.

<<END of SFO changes.>>

AMENDMENT NO. 3
SOLICITATION FOR OFFERS VA-101-17-R-0328
CBOC, Myrtle Beach, SC
May 4, 2017

Issued on May 4, 2017 by _____
Date Eric Roberts, Contracting Officer
Department of Veterans Affairs

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 3

OFFEROR SIGNATURE

DATE

OFFEROR PRINTED NAME